Ref: SEAFCO - 10 -002

Dated: 18th Febuary 2010

Subject: Seafco Ryobi Pte Ltd.awarded new contract in Singapore

Attention: The President

Stock Exchange of Thailand

Seafco Plc. would like to inform that Seafco Ryobi Pte Ltd.in Singapore which Seafco has share 47.5% secured new contracts in Singapore detail as follows:-

1.Projectname : Contract 912, Design and Construction of Station at Bukit Panjang (Petir) and Tunnels for Downtown Line Stage 2 at Woodlands Road/Upper bukit Timah Road

Project Owner: Land Transport (LTA), Singapore Government

Main Contractor: Lum Chang Building Contractors Pte Ltd

Sub Contractor: Ryobi Pte Ltd

Diaphragm Wall second subcontractor: Seafco Ryobi Pte Ltd

Construction Period: 90 days

Contract Value for D/wall 5,346,000 Singapore Dollar (Excl. GST) or equivalent to Thai baht 123,492,600 at exchange rate 1 Singapore Dollar = 23.10 Thai Baht.

For yore information

Sincerely Yours,

Seafco Public Company Limited.

(Narong Thasnanipan)

President